Goa University cli8

Taleigao Plateau, Goa - 403 206 Tel : +91-8669609048 Email : registrar@unigoa.ac.in Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: 14.10.2023.





(Accredited by NAAC)

GU/DTT-RDRM/RIF/SEOAS/CUR/2023/03

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Prof. C. U. Rivonker, School of Earth, Ocean and Atmospheric Sciences, Goa University to utilize his 10 points of Research Incentive Fund equivalent of Rs.10,000/- to attend the Symposium -2023 on the 'Trends, Reflections, Evolution and Vision in Ocean Research' held at the Plymouth Marine Laboratory (PML), United Kingdom (UK) from 9th August to 11th August, 2023.

The expenditure may be debited to the Research Incentive Fund B.H-P-34(8)(7) to Prof. C. U. Rivonker.

egas) Directorates

To, Prof. C. U. Rivonker, Professor, School of Earth, Ocean and Atmospheric Sciences, Goa University.

C.C. to: 1. The Dean, SEOAS, Goa University 2. Finance Officer

- 3. D-IQA

4. Office File.

R. 10123

g/c

11111

111111

111111